SERVICES DUE TO A CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICES, IN THE AMOUNT
OF $219,900, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, due to an existing contract with Stantec regarding the Water
Treatment Plant Project, the costs for additional Design Administration Services must be
covered, exceeding Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($25,000.00), and thus
requiring Council approval through an ordinance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That a change order for the sum of Two Hundred Nineteen
Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($219,900.00) with Stantec is hereby
authorized for the Water Treatment Plant, Rehabilitation/Replacement Project.

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his
warrants in payment thereof.

SECTION 3.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of